
Sr.

No.

Grand

Total

1 16716316

2 16707917

3 16358773

4 349124

5 343854

6 5140

7 130

Total

Active

Cases

Total 

Recovered & 

Discharged

Total Deaths 

Total 

Positive 

Cases

Recovered & 

Discharged
Death

1 Bokaro 2 19176 286 19464 0 0

2 Chatra 3 5977 53 6033 0 0

3 Deoghar 4 10726 114 10844 2 0

4 Dhanbad 1 16222 382 16605 0 0

5 Dumka 13 4589 47 4649 0 0

6 East Singhbhum 29 50966 1046 52041 5 1

7 Garhwa 0 6806 94 6900 0 0

8 Giridih 0 8834 130 8964 0 0

9 Godda 0 5753 87 5840 0 0

10 Gumla 6 9862 38 9906 0 0

11 Hazaribagh 0 19407 186 19593 0 0

12 Jamtara 3 5540 61 5604 0 0

13 Khunti 0 7724 96 7820 0 0

14 Koderma 0 12737 136 12873 0 0

15 Latehar 0 7814 57 7871 0 0

16 Lohardaga 0 6621 88 6709 0 0

17 Pakur 0 2540 12 2552 0 0

18 Palamu 1 12184 110 12295 0 0

19 Ramgarh 0 13733 197 13930 0 0

20 Ranchi 67 84667 1585 86319 8 0

21 Sahebganj 0 4792 42 4834 0 0

22 Saraikela 3 7137 67 7207 0 0

23 Simdega 0 7103 92 7195 0 0

24 West Singhbhum 1 12929 133 13063 0 0

133 343839 5139 349111 15 1
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4 Mortality Rate 1.30% 1.47%

7 days Doubling Rate 3192.79% 14353.17 days

Recovery Rate 98.30% 98.48%

Indicators India Jharkhand

7 days Growth Rate 0.02% 0.00%
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(II) District wise breakup of All COVID-19 Cases

Sr.No. District

Cumulative till Yesterday Today Status

No. of 

New Positive 

Cases

Number of Cases declared Recovered & Discharged 343839 15

Number of Death 5139 1

Number of Negative cases 16327300 31473

Number of Positive cases 349111 13

A) Sample Testing 

Total Number of Samples Collected 16684565 31751

Total Number of Samples Tested 16676431 31486

COVID-19 BULLETIN - JHARKHAND

Data as on 20.11.2021 at 9.00 PM

 

(I) Status of Sample Testing of Suspects & COVID-19 Cases 

Activity
Cumulative till 

Yesterday
Today Status



0



1 Bokaro 2390 3764 6154

2 Chatra 848 2204 3052

3 Deoghar 8219 5747 13966

4 Dhanbad 4196 6233 10429

5 Dumka 2159 3986 6145

6 East Singhbhum 1148 5588 6736

7 Garhwa 3574 3316 6890

8 Giridih 4475 6585 11060

9 Godda 3347 3297 6644

10 Gumla 1180 1776 2956

11 Hazaribagh 1100 3233 4333

12 Jamtara 1111 2073 3184

13 Khunti 1195 725 1920

14 Koderma 430 1885 2315

15 Latehar 1500 1698 3198

16 Lohardaga 764 824 1588

17 Pakur 2522 2306 4828

18 Palamu 2544 8527 11071

19 Ramgarh 489 2175 2664

20 Ranchi 3228 6626 9854

21 Sahebganj 6486 5264 11750

22 Seraikela Kharsawan 967 2474 3441

23 Simdega 263 853 1116

24 West Singhbhum 2175 3109 5284

Total 56,310 84,268 1,40,578

VACCINATION ON 19-11-2021 ,on 20-11-2021 09:30 PM

S.No. District DOSE1 DOSE2 TOTAL



District
Estimated 

18+ 
Population

Dose1 
Coverage as 
on 19-Nov-

2021

% 1st Dose 
Coverage 

w.r.t 
Estimated 

18+ 
Population

Dose1 
Coverage as 
on 19-Nov-

2021

% 2nd Dose 
Coverage 

w.r.t 
Estimated 

18+ 
Population

Total Doses 
Administere
d as on 19-
Nov-2021

Provisional 
Achivement 
on 18-Nov-

2021

Provisional 
Achivement 
on 19-Nov-

2021

Bokaro 1508000 1048190 69.51% 408610 27.10% 1456800 6154 6895
Chatra 762571 463664 60.80% 149140 19.56% 612804 3052 1352
Deoghar 1091021 663139 60.78% 338946 31.07% 1002085 13966 8938
Dhanbad 1962929 1247018 63.53% 522842 26.64% 1769860 10429 6586
Dumka 966254 681482 70.53% 292531 30.27% 974013 6145 3198
East Singhbhum 1677341 1442840 86.02% 740048 44.12% 2182888 6736 334
Garhwa 967235 564755 58.39% 243103 25.13% 807858 6890 2436
Giridih 1788159 1068456 59.75% 404572 22.63% 1473028 11060 7573
Godda 960484 613303 63.85% 289359 30.13% 902662 6644 5096
Gumla 749648 403143 53.78% 182465 24.34% 585608 2956 1744
Hazaribagh 1268283 891133 70.26% 371870 29.32% 1263003 4333 4826
Jamtara 578419 401547 69.42% 166735 28.83% 568282 3184 2503
Khunti 388921 246816 63.46% 121583 31.26% 368399 1920 932
Koderma 523737 367898 70.24% 157525 30.08% 525423 2315 897
Latehar 531575 320591 60.31% 111660 21.01% 432251 3198 3209
Lohardaga 337666 184386 54.61% 74212 21.98% 258598 1588 565
Pakur 658399 455918 69.25% 166973 25.36% 622891 4828 3860
Palamu 1418455 835960 58.93% 420138 29.62% 1256098 11071 5578
Ramgarh 694244 530122 76.36% 216887 31.24% 747009 2664 1608
Ranchi 2130936 1563008 73.35% 747485 35.08% 2310493 9854 6943
Sahebganj 841308 521049 61.93% 192895 22.93% 713944 11750 8032
Seraikela Kharsawan 778782 521458 66.96% 200478 25.74% 721936 3441 2856
Simdega 438419 284707 64.94% 131958 30.10% 416665 1116 663
West Singhbhum 1098527 659246 60.01% 269448 24.53% 928694 5284 2921

Grand Total : 2,41,21,312 1,59,79,829 66.25% 69,21,463 28.69% 2,29,01,292 1,40,578 89,545
*Value higher than state %, will be in darker shed of green color and below state %, orange color shed will get darker and last value 

will be in red color. 

DOSE WISE COVERAGE
PROVISIONAL COVID VACCINATION COVERAGE as Generated On 20 Nov 09:30 PM


